FORM TM- A

The Trade Marks Act, 1999

Application For Registration Of a Trademark

On application to register a trade mark for a specification of goods or services included in one class [section 18(1)]

Temp. Ref. No: 7339659

NATURE OF APPLICATION:	A TRADE MARKS APPLICATION
APPLICATION FILED AS:	Individual/Sole Proprietor
FEE:	4500
APPLICANT	
Applicant No.	1
Name	VINAY JAIN PROPRIETOR OF M/S:
	PADAM SHRI STEEL
Address	PLOT NO. 16, POCKET- I, SECTOR-1,
	DSIIDC BAWANA INDUSTRIAL AREA,
	BAWANA, NORTH WEST DELHI, DELHI-
	110039.
Country	India
Jurisdiction	DELHI
	B 309 & 310,3RD FLOOR, PACIFIC
	BUSINESS PARK, 37/1, SITE-IV,
Address for Service	SAHIBABAD INDUSTRIAL AREA,
	GHAZIABAD-201010.
Mobile No.	9811704787
Email Address	mr19vinay@yahoo.com
Nature of Applicant	Single Firm
Legal Status	PROPRIETOR
APPLICANT'S AGENT (If Any):	
Name	GUPTA ITPC AND ASSOCIATES
Address	B 309 & 310,3RD FLOOR, PACIFIC
	BUSINESS PARK, 37/1, SITE-IV,
	SAHIBABAD INDUSTRIAL AREA,
	GHAZIABAD-201010.
	GHAZIABAD-201010.
Nature of Agent	Advocate
Registration No.	
Registration No. MARK DETAILS Category of Mark	Advocate DEVICE
Registration No. MARK DETAILS	Advocate

Trademark Image:		
SINTAGE		
IF MARK IN A LANGUAGE OTHER THAN HINDI OR ENGLISH		
Language	English	
CONDITIONS OR LIMITATIONS TO USE	THE TRADEMARK, IF ANY	
CLASS OF GOODS OR SERVICE		
	Description: Household or kitchen utensils	
	and containers; combs and sponges;	
	brushes (except paint brushes); brush-	
	making materials; articles for cleaning	
Class: 21	purposes; steelwool; unworked or semi-	
	worked glass (except glass used in	
	building); glassware, porcelain and	
	earthenware not included in other classes,	
	Dust bins, Pedal bins, Cutlery trays,	
	Planters,	
STATEMENT AS TO USE OF MARK	The mark is used by the applicant or its	
	predecessor in title since 01/06/2022 in	
	respect of the goods and service	
	mentioned in the application.	
ANY OTHER IMPORTANT INFORMATION OR STATEMENT		
	I hereby verify that above mentioned facts	
VERIFICATION	are true to best of my knowledge and	
	belief.	
Date	17-06-2022 06:09 PM	
	Digitally Signed By	

Digitally Signed By CHANDAN KUMAR

for GUPTA ITPC AND ASSOCIATES



APAP TRANSPORTER AND

₹20

INDIA NON JUDICIAL

Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi20

e-Stamp

Certificate No.	:	IN-DL48078158233054U
Certificate Issued Date	:	17-Jun-2022 05.44 PM
Account Reference	:	SELFPRINT (PU)/ dl-self/ NEHRU/ DL-DLH
Unique Doc. Reference	;	SUBIN-DLDL-SELF80278670364955U
Purchased by	:	CHANDAN KUMAR
Description of Document	:	Article 4 Affidavit
Property Description	:	TRADEMARK USER AFFIDAVIT
Consideration Price (Rs.)	;	0 (Zero)
First Party	:	VINAY JAIN
Second Party	:	NA
Stamp Duty Paid By	:	VINAY JAIN
Stamp Duty Amount(Rs.)	÷	20 (Twenty only)



SELF PRINTED CERTIFICATE TO BE VERIFIED BY THE RECIPIENT AT WWW.SHCILESTAMP.COM

IN-DL48078158233054U

Please write or type below this line



BEFORE THE REGISTRAR OF TRADE MARKS, TRADEMARK REGISTRY NEW DELHI,

AFFIDAVIT OF USAGE OF TRADEMARK

IN THE MATTER OF Trade Mark SINTAGE (with device) in class 21

Affidavit of: VINAY JAIN being the Proprietor of M/S: PADAM SHRI STEEL for the trademark SINTAGE (with device) carrying on business since 01/06/2022 does hereby solemnly affirm and sincerely state as follows:

1. I humbly state that I am the Applicant in the above matter and well acquainted with the facts of the case.

2. I humbly state that I have started the business of Household or kitchen utensils and containers; combs and sponges; brushes (except paint brushes); brush-making materials; articles for cleaning purposes; steelwool; unworked or semi-worked glass (except glass used in building); glassware, porcelain and earthenware not included in other classes, Dust bins, Pedal bins, Cutlery trays, Planters, have been using the said trademark SINTAGE (with device) since 01/06/2022 openly, honestly and continuously.

3. The said brand name has become popular in the market and the public have come to identify the services with the trademark. In these circumstances, it is stated that the trademark has acquired distinctiveness with my firm and is associated exclusively with my firm.

I hereby declare that the statements made above are true to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

DATED: 17/06/2022

Appl Govi. of of Dell Rean. No. ATTESTED NOTARY DELHI (INDIA) NOTARY DELHI (INDIA)

Juay Jan

DEPONENT NAME: VINAY JAIN DESIGNATION: PROPRIETOR



INDIA NON JUDICIAL

Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi

e-Stamp

IN-DL48080079154163U

Certificate No.

Certificate Issued Date Account Reference Unique Doc. Reference Purchased by Description of Document Property Description Consideration Price (Rs.)

First Party

ŝ

CIN COL 82 12

10,830

720

Second Party Stamp Duty Paid By Stamp Duty Amount(Rs.)

17-Jun-2022 05.47 PM SELFPRINT (PU)/ dl-sell/ NEHRU/ DL-DLH SUBIN-DLDL-SELF80282613648485U CHANDAN KUMAR Article 48(c) Power of attorney - GPA POWER OF ATTORNEY AUTHORIZATION OF ATTORNEY FOR TRADEMARK 0 (Zero) GUPTA ITPC AND ASSOCIATES VINAY JAIN GUPTA ITPC AND ASSOCIATES 20 (Twenty only)



SELF PRINTED CERTIFICATE TO BE VERIFIED BY THE RECIPIENT AT WWW.SHCILESTAMP.COM

Mease write of type below this line

IN-DL48080079154163U

「外の国日、東洋市自己、公司」

AU 22

20720720720

THE TRADE MARKS ACT-1999

FORM OF AUTHORIZATION OF ATTORNEY/AGENT IN A MATTER OR PROCEEDING UNDER ACT

(SECTION 145 AND RULE 19)

I, VINAY JAIN

BEHALF OF M/S: PADAM SHRI STEEL

Full Address: PLOT NO. 16, POCKET- I, SECTOR-1, DSIIDC BAWANA INDUSTRIAL AREA, BAWANA, NORTH WEST DELHI, DELHI-110039.

HEREBY AUTHORIZE MR. CHANDAN KUMAR, BRIJENDRA KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, SAURAV SINGH, POOJA SHARMA AND VIVEK KUMAR SINGH ADVOCATES OF GUPTA ITPC AND ASSOCIATES, OFFICE : AT B-309 & 310, PACIFIC BUSINESS PARK, SITE-IV, SAHIBABAD INDL. AREA, GHAZIABAD-201010.

TO ACT AS MY/OUR AGENT/ADVOCATE FOR REGISTRATION, OPPOSITION, RECTIFICATION, RENEWAL, POST REGISTRATION, PREPARING AND SIGNING ALL DOCUMENTS APPLICATIONS AND REPLIES ALL OTHER MATTERS RELATING TO THE TRADEMARK AND REQUEST THAT ALL NOTICES, REQUISITIONS AND COMMUNICATIONS RELATING THERETO MAY BE SENT TO SUCH AGENT AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS. I/WE HEREBY REVOKE ALL PREVIOUS AUTHORIZATION IF ANY, IN RESPECT OF THE PROCEEDINGS.

All communications relating to this application may be sent to the following address in India:

GUPTA ITPC AND ASSOCIATES

(Advocates & Legal Consultants) B-309 & 310, PACIFIC BUSINESS PARK, SITE-IV, SAHIBABAD INDL. AREA, GHAZIABAD-201010.

Dated this : 17/06/2022

AUTHORISED SIGNATORY

Accepted by:-

Asu KUMEV

ČHÁŇDAŇ KUMAR (ADVOCATE) ATTORNEY'S Code: 20959 To, THE REGISTRAR OF TRADE MARKS TRADEMARKS REGISTRY, NEW DELHI, MUMBAI, AHMEDABAD, CHENNAI, KOLKATA.

Inay Jan

FULL NAME: VINAY JAIN DESIGNATION: PROPRIETOR